Data Sheet
1
Product Overview
The QFX10000 line of high-
performance fixed core and spine
switches delivers industry-leading
scalability, density, and flexibility,
helping cloud and data center

Telco
• Common Language Equipment Identifier (CLEI) code
Juniper Networks Services and Support
Juniper Networks is the leader in performance-enabling services
that are designed to accelerate, extend, and optimize your
high-performance network. Our services allow you to maximize
operational efficiency while reducing costs and minimizing
risk, achieving a faster time to value for your network. Juniper
Networks ensures operational excellence by optimizing the
network to maintain required levels of performance, reliability,
and availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/
en/products-services.
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
QFX10002 Hardware
QFX10002-72Q QFX10002 system with 72-port 40GbE
QSFP+ / 24-port 100GbE QSFP28 /
288-port 10GbE SFP+ with 4 1600 W AC
power supplies and 3 fan trays
QFX10002-36Q QFX10002 system with 36-port 40GbE
QSFP+ / 12-port 100GbE QSFP28 /
144-port 10GbE SFP+ with 2 1600 W AC
power supplies and 3 fan trays
QFX10002-72Q-DC QFX10002 system with 72-port 40GbE
QSFP+ / 24-port 100GbE QSFP28 /
288-port 10GbE SFP+ with 4 1600 W DC
power supplies and 3 fan trays
QFX10002-36Q-DC QFX10002 system with 36-port 40GbE
QSFP+ / 12-port 100GbE QSFP28 /
144-port 10GbE SFP+ with 2 1600 W DC
power supplies and 3 fan trays
JPSU-1600W-DC-AFO QFX10002 1600 W DC power supply
JPSU-1600W-AC-AFO QFX10002 1600 W AC power supply
QFX10002-FAN QFX10002 fan tray
QFX10002 Pluggable Optics
JNP-QSFP-100G-SR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 optics for
up to 100 m transmission over parallel
multimode fiber-optic (MMF)
JNP-QSFP-100G-LR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-LR4 optics for up to
10 km transmission over serial single-
mode fiber-optic (SMF)
JNP-QSFP-100G-PSM4 QSFP28 100GBASE-PSM4 optics for up
to 2 km transmission over parallel SMF
JNP-QSFP-100G-CWDM QSFP28 100GBASE-CWDM4 optics for
up to 2 km transmission over serial SMF
JNP-QSFP28-AOC-10M 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 active
optical cables, 10 m
JNP-QSFP-40GE-IR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-IR4 40 gigabit optics,
1,310 nm for up to 2 km transmission on
SMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40 gigabit optics,
1,310 nm for up to 10 km transmission on
SMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LX4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LX4 40 gigabit optics,
100 m (150 m) with OM3 (OM4) duplex
MMF fiber
JNP-QSFP-4X10GE-IR QSFP+ 40GBASE optics, up to 1.4 km
transmission on parallel single mode
(4X10GbE long reach up to 1.4 km)
JNP-QSFP-4X10GE-LR QSFP+ 40GBASE optics, up to 10 km
transmission on parallel single mode
(4X10GbE long reach up to 10 km)
QFX-QSFP-40G-ESR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-ESR4 40 gigabit optic.
300 m (400 m) with OM3 (OM4) MMF
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40 gigabit optics,
850 nm for up to 150 m transmission on
MMF
JNP-QSFP-DAC-10MA QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet direct attach
copper (DAC) (twinax copper cable) 10
m active
JNP-QSFP-DAC-7MA QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax
copper cable) 7 m active

attach break out copper (twinax copper
cable) 10 m active
JNP-QSFP-DACBO-7MA
QSFP+ to SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet
direct attach break out copper (twinax
copper cable) 7 m active
JNP-QSFP-DACBO-5MA QSFP+ to SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet
direct attach break out copper (twinax
copper cable) 5 m active
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-3M QSFP+ to SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet direct
attach break out copper (twinax copper
cable) 3 m
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-1M QSFP+ to SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet
direct attach break out copper (twinax
copper cable) 1 m
QFX-SFP-10GE-ER SFP+ 10GBASE-ER 10-Gigabit Ethernet
optics, 1,550 nm for 40 km transmission
on SMF
QFX-SFP-10GE-LR SFP+ 10GBASE-LR 10-Gigabit Ethernet
optics, 1,310 nm for 10 km transmission
on SMF
QFX-SFP-10GE-SR SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 10-Gigabit Ethernet
optics, 850 nm for up to 300 m
transmission on MMF
QFX-SFP-10GE-USR SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet ultra-short
reach optics, 850 nm for 10 m on OM1,
20 m on OM2, 100 m on OM3 multimode
fiber
QFX-SFP-DAC-10MA SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet DAC (active
twinax copper cable) 10 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-7MA SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet DAC (active
twinax copper cable) 7 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-5MA SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet DAC (active

optics, 1,310 nm for 10 km transmission
on SMF
QFX-SFP-1GE-SX SFP 1000BASE-SX Gigabit Ethernet
optics, 850 nm for up to 550 m
transmission on MMF
QFX-SFP-1GE-T SFP 1000BASE-T copper transceiver
module for up to 100 m transmission on
Cat5
QFX10002 Software Feature Licenses
QFX10002-36Q-PFL QFX10002-36Q Premium Feature License
QFX10002-36Q-AFL QFX10002-36Q Advanced Feature
License
QFX10002-72Q-PFL QFX10002-72Q Premium Feature License
QFX10002-72Q-AFL QFX10002-72Q Advanced Feature
License
QFX10002-72Q-LFIB 1 million FIB license for QFX10002 72-port
40GbE QSFP+/24-port 100GbE QDFP28
switch
QFX10002-36Q-LFIB 1 million FIB license for QFX10002 36-port
40GbE QSFP+/12-port 100GbE QSFP28
switch
About Juniper Networks
Juniper Networks is in the business of network innovation. From